General Services Administration
Federal Supply Service
Authorized Federal Supply Schedule Price List
Current as of:  September 2009
Federal Supply Schedule 084 – Total Solutions for Law Enforcement, Security Facilities Management, Fire, Rescue,
Clothing, Marine Craft and Emergency/Disaster Response Firefighting and Rescue Equipment
Contract Number:  GS-07F-6057R                  Contract Period: September 1, 2005 through August 30, 2010
Current Price List:  Kennon Aircraft GSA Price List Eff: September 11, 2009, per mod AO10

         Model No:  KENC130EHFDDSS- $16.19
1c. Hourly Rates:  N/A
2.    Maximum order Guideline:
 567-4 - $100,000.00
3.   Minimum order limitation:  None
4.   Geographic coverage:  Within 48 contiguous states
5.    Points of production: Sheridan, WY
6.   Basic discount:  KENSSPD 15%; KENSSPD-OPT2 3%;
KENSSPDCUST 3%; KENSSPD-SLN 3%; KENSSPD-REC 3%;
KENSSPD-RHP 3%; All other products are discounted 7.40%.
GSA price list published with discounts deducted and industrial
finding fee added.
7.   Quantity discount: None
8.   Prompt payment terms:  None
9 a. Government purchase cards accepted at or below
the micro-purchase threshold:  Yes
9b. Government purchase cards accepted above the
micro-purchase threshold: Yes
10.   Foreign items:  None
11a. Time of delivery:  30 Days ARO
11b. Expedited delivery: 15 Days ARO
11c. Overnight/2-day delivery:  None
11d. Urgent requirements: N/A
12.  FOB Point:  Destination within 48 contiguous states
and the District of Columbia.  All others are FOB
Origin.
13a. Ordering address:  Same as contractor
13b. Ordering procedures:  Phone, fax or GSA
Advantage
14.    Payment address:  Same as contractor
15.   Warranty provisions:  Standard Commercial
Warranty
16.   Export packing charges:  N/A
17.  Terms and conditions of government purchase
card acceptance:  Accepted on orders up to micro-
purchase threshold of $3,000.
18.  Terms and conditions of rental, maintenance and
repair:  None
19.  Terms and conditions of installation:  None
20. Terms and conditions of repair parts:  N/A
21.  List of service and distribution points:  None
22.   List of participating dealers:  None
23.   Preventive maintenance:   None
24a. Environmental attributes:  None
24b. Section 508 electronic and info. tech. standards:
Not Applicable
25. Data Universal Number System Number:
191707652
26.  Central Contractor Registration Database:
Registration valid through 10/23/2010
Manufacturers part number Product Name
KEN60ALQ144 ALQ-144 (Disco Ball)
KEN60THC Tail Rotorhead Cover MH-60
KENA07-01A Aircraft Sun Shield A-7
KENA10-01A Aircraft Sun Shield  A-10,OA-10

KENAMXS-01A Aircraft Sun Shield AMX Single
KENAS330-01A Aircraft Sun Shield AS-330 Puma
KENAS332L-01A Aircraft Sun Shield AS-332L Super Puma
KENAS350-01A Aircraft Sun Shield AS-350 Ecureuil
KENAS355-01A Aircraft Sun Shield AS-355
KENAS365-01A Aircraft Sun Shield AS-365
KENAS550-01A Aircraft Sun Shield AS-550 Ecureuil
KENAS565-01A Aircraft Sun Shield AS-565 Panther
KENAV8D-01A Aircraft Sun Shield AV-8 Double
KENAV8S-01A Aircraft Sun Shield AV-8 Single
KENB1-01A Aircraft Sun Shield B-1
KENB1BINPLGSET B‐1B Inlet Plug (6" foam)
KENB1BPITOTSET B‐1B Pitot Tube/Total Temperature Probe Cover Set
KENB52-01A Aircraft Sun Shield B-52
KENB52HIN-0IA Exhaust Cover B-52H/4 per aircraft
KENB52PITOTSET B‐52 Pitot Tube Covers Set
KENB707-01A Aircraft Sun Shield BOEING 707
KENB727-01A Aircraft Sun Shield BOEING 727
KENB737-01A Aircraft Sun Shield BOEING 737
KENB757-01A Aircraft Sun Shield BOEING 757
KENBAH64-201-01A Main Rotor Blade Cover AH-64
KENBAH64-401-01A Tail Blade Cover AH-64
KENBELL205A-01A Aircraft Sun Shield Bell 205A, 412
KENBELL206-01A Aircraft Sun Shield Bell 206
KENBELL212-01A Aircraft Sun Shield Bell 212
KENBOH58-201-01A Main Rotor Blade Cover OH-58
KENBOH58-401-01A Tail Rotor Blade Cover OH-58
KENC12-01A Aircraft Sun Shield RC-12 and UC-12
KENC130-01A Aircraft Sun Shield C-130

KENC130WFCC Padded Wing Flap Corner Cover C-130
KENC130WTC C-130 Wing/Tail Cover Set
KENC135-01A Aircraft Sun Shield C-135
KENC141-01A Aircraft Sun Shield C-141
KENC17-01A Aircraft Sun Shield C-17
KENC17ENG-01A C-17 Engine Intake Cover (per engine)
KENC21-01A Aircraft Sun Shield C-21
KENC23-01A Aircraft Sun Shield C-23 Sherpa
KENC26-01A Aircraft Sun Shield C-26
KENC5A-01A Aircraft Sun Shield C5-A
KENC90-01A Aircraft Sun Shield C-90
KENCAN-01A Aircraft Sun Shield Canberra
KENCH46APUEXH-01A APU Exhaust Plug CH-46
KENCH46ENG-01A Uninsulated Engine Cover Set CH-46
KENCH46EXH-01A Engine Exhaust Cover CH-46
KENCH46MBLC CH‐46 Main Rotor Blade Cover
KENCH46MRHC CH‐46 Rotor Head / Swashplate Cover
KENCH47-201-01A Main Rotor Blade Cover CH-47
KENCH47A-01A Aircraft Sun Shield CH-47A
KENCH47APY Forward Rotorhead/Swashplate Cover CH-47
KENCH47CPC Anti-Grit Lined Cockpit Cover CH-47

KENEA6A-301-01A EA-6A  Prowler Canopy Cover
KENEA6B-301-01A Canopy Cover  EA-6B Prowler
KENEC135-01A Aircraft Sun Shield EC-135
KENEC145-01A Aircraft Sun Shield EC-145
KENEC145BTD-01A Main Rotor Blade Tiedown
KENEC145CPT Anti-Grit Lined Cockpit Cover EC-145
KENEC145EXH
Engine Exhaust w/2 cowling plugs & 1 AC inlet plug (set of
2) EC-145
KENEC145FAK
Fly Away Kit (KENEC145INPLG, KENEC145EXH,
KENEC145OAT, KENEC145PITOT,
KENEC145NACAPLG) for helicopters without sand filter
(includes storage bag) EC-145
KENEC145FAK-02A
EC‐145 Fly Away Kit (KENEC145CPT, KENEC145INPLG,
KENEC145EXH, KENEC145OAT, KENEC145PITOT,
KENEC145NACAPLG, KENEC145TRBTD‐02A, KENEC145BTD‐
01A, KENEC145FAKBAG)
KENEC145FAKSND
Fly Away Kit (KENEC145INSND, KENEC145EXH,
KENEC145OAT, KENEC145PITOT,
KENEC145NACAPLG) for helicopters with sand filter
(includes storage bag) EC-145
KENEC145FWDSS-01A Forward Sun Shade EC-145
KENEC145INPLG
Engine intake plug w/1 engine bleed air plug & 1 NACA plug
(set of 2) EC-145
KENEC145INSND
Air Intake/Sand Filter Cover w/2 Bleed Air Exhaust Vent
Plugs & 1 NACA Plug (ea) EC-145
KENEC145MRSC Rotorhead/Swashplate Cover EC-145
KENEC145NACAPLG NACA Plugs (set of 2) EC-145
KENEC145OAT Air Temperature Probe (set of 2) EC-145
KENEC145PCPT Microfiber Lined Cockpit Cover EC-145
KENEC145PITOT Pitot Tube Cover EC-145
KENEC145TBLC Tail Rotor Blade Cover EC-145
KENEC145TRBTD Tail Rotor Blade Tiedown EC-145
KENEC145TRBTD-02A EC‐145 Tail Rotor Blade Tie Down (ratchet style)
KENEDGECLAMP 4" EdgeGuard® Foam Clamp
KENEDGECORNER EdgeGuard® Corner Protector
KENEDGEGUARD24 EdgeGuard® Pad ‐ 24 inch
KENEDGEGUARD48 EdgeGuard® Pad ‐ 48 inch
KENF104-01A Aircraft Sun Shield F-104
KENF106-01A Aircraft Sun Shield F-106
KENF111-01A Aircraft Sun Shield F-111
KENF117-01A Aircraft Sun Shield F-117
KENF14-01A Aircraft Sun Shield F-14
KENF15A-01A Aircraft Sun Shield F-15 A,C
KENF15ACHUD Hud Cover F-15A/C
KENF15ACINTAKE Padded Intake Cover Set (set of 2) F-15A/C
KENF15B-01A Aircraft Sun Shield F-15 B,D,E
KENF15CAN Canopy Cover  F-15
KENF15DECAN Canopy Cover F-15B/D/E
KENF15DEFDISP Forward Display Cover F-15B/D/E
KENF15DEINTAKE Unpadded Intake Cover Set  (set of 2)
KENF15DERDISP Rear Display Cover F-15B/D/E
KENF15EXCAP F‐15 Exhaust Cover Set
KENF15EXHPLG Exhaust Plug Set F-15C/D/E (set of two)
KENF15INPLG Inlet Plug Set F-15C/D/E (set of two)
KENF15SEAT Ejection Seat Cover F-15 (all models)
KENF15STAB Reversible Padded Stab Cover F-15

KENF16CDSMINTAKE Small Mouth Intake Cover F-16C/D
KENF16CDWMINPLG Wide Mouth Intake Plug F-16C/D
KENF16CDWMINTAKE Wide Mouth Intake Cover F-16C/D
KENF16HUD Hud Cover F-16C/D
KENF16PITOT Pitot Tube Cover Set F-16
KENF18AC-01A Aircraft Sun Shield F-18 A/C/E
KENF18BD-01A Aircraft Sun Shield F-18 B/D/F
KENF22EXPLG Exhaust Plug F-22 (set of two)
KENF22EXT-01A Aircrew extraction (FD training) Blanket
KENF22HUD Hud Cover F-22
KENF22INPLG Inlet Plug F-22 (set of two)
KENF22MSC Maintenance Seat Cover F-22
KENF4-01A Aircraft Sun Shield F-4,RF-4C
KENF5E-01A Aircraft Sun Shield F-5 E
KENF5F-01A Aircraft Sun Shield F-5 F
KENFAL20-01A Aircraft Sun Shield Falcon 20
KENFOK27-01A Aircraft Sun Shield Fokker 27
KENGAZ-01A Aircraft Sun Shield Gazelle
KENGROB120-301 Grob 120 Canopy Cover
KENGULF-01A Aircraft Sun Shield Gulfstream
KENH3-01A Aircraft Sun Shield H-3
KENH46-01A Aircraft Sun Shield H-46 and CH-46
KENH500-01A Aircraft Sun Shield Hughes 500
KENH53EAPS H-53 EAPS Maintenance Cover (each)
KENH53EAPSFULL CH‐53 EAPS Cover Full Coverage
KENH53ENGMT CH‐53 Engine Maintenance Cover Set
KENH53ENGMTL CH‐53 Left Engine Maintenance Cover
KENH53ENGMTR CH‐53 Right Engine Maintenance Cover
KENH53INTERIOR CH‐53 Cargo Bay Interior Cover
KENH53MBLC CH‐53 Main Rotor Blade Cover
KENH53MRHC CH‐53 Rotor Head / Swashplate Cover
KENH60NAVCPCNOS Cockpit/Nose Cover Navy's H-60
KENHAWKER-01A Aircraft Sun Shield Hawker
KENHH3-01A Aircraft Sun Shield HH-3
KENHH65-01A Aircraft Sun Shield HH-65

KENUH1MRHC UH‐1 Rotor head / Swashplate Cover
KENUH60-01A Aircraft Sun Shield UH-60
KENUH60CMWS-01A Ea Countermeasure Weapons Cover UH-60
KENUH60CMWSKIT-01A 3 Countermeasure Weapons Covers UH-60
KENUH60CP-01A Aircraft Cockpit Sun Shield UH-60
KENUH60CPC Cockpit Cover UH-60
KENUH60CPCNOS Cockpit/Nose Cover UH-60
KENUH60CPC-P301 Padded Cockpit Cover UH-60
KENUH60EXH-01A Engine Exhaust Cover UH-60 (set of 2)
KENUH60MBLC Main Rotor Blade Cover UH-60
KENUH60MRSC  Rotorhead/Swashplate Cover UH-60
KENUH60TBLC Tail Rotor Blade Set UH-60
KENUH60UEC Uninsulated Engine Cover UH-60
KENV22-01A Aircraft Sun Shield V-22
KENV22CAN Canopy Cover V-22
KENV22MBLC V‐22 Blade Cover
KENWW1124-01A Aircraft Sun Shield Westwind 1124
KENEC145FAKSND-02A
EC‐145 Fly Away Kit (KENEC145PCPT, KENEC145INSND,
KENEC145EXH, KENEC145OAT, KENEC145PITOT,
KENEC145NACAPLG, KENEC145TRBTD‐02A, KENEC145BTD‐
01A, KENEC145FAKBAG)
KENCH47ICMDKIT-O1A KENCH47ICMDKIT-01A